UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Petitioner

v.

IPR LICENSING, INC.

Patent Owner

U.S. Patent No.: 8,380,244 Filed: November 9, 2009 Issued: February 19, 2013

Title: Dual Mode Unit for Short Range, High Rate and Long Range, Lower Rate Data Communications

PETITIONER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner Microsoft Corporation hereby appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with the above identified *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent No. 8,380,244:

Lead Counsel	Back-up Counsel
John Haynes	David Frist
Reg. No. 44754	Reg. No. 60511
Alston & Bird LLP	Alston & Bird LLP
One Atlantic Center	One Atlantic Center
1201 West Peachtree Street	1201 West Peachtree Street
Atlanta, GA 30309-3424	Atlanta, GA 30309-3424
E-mail: john.haynes@alston.com	E-mail: david.frist@alston.com
Telephone: (404) 881-7737	Telephone: (404) 881-7874
Fax: (404) 253-8292	Fax: (404) 253-8284

I, Bill Harmon, am authorized to act on behalf of Microsoft Corporation.

Date: October 15, 2014

Bill Harmon

Assistant General Counsel Microsoft Corporation

